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For many it will be a long weekend of celebrations with Eid.
Mission Grove wishes everyone happiness and peace this weekend. o .

i ur Housing contractor,
The school will be open as normal on Monday. We may have to Morgan Sindall Property

merge some classes due to staff absence, but it will be learning as Service, holds monthly advice
normal. sessions on energy awareness
and energy saving tips.

Some children and classes will have received an invitation for the
Scan the QR code

annual Mission Globes which we have rescheduled to next
Thursday. The event starts at 5om and we ask you to get out your
BAFTA winning dress and jewels and make your way down the red
carpet for an evening of festivity; hosted by our very own Mr Darling.
There will be pop corn and drinks on sale.

Thank you to the parents who completed the questionnaire. There
were less responses them we expected. The information will be
summarised in next weeks newsletter.

Can | remind all parents that the teachers are all teaching at the
start of the day. Your child enters the school and gets to their
classroom to be greeted by their teacher and the teaching starts. If
you would like to get a message to them please

1— write it in a note for your child to hand to them

2- speak to the staff member on the gate or door

3— go to the office and leave the message there.

and join a session today

people. be one.

He'P us create a Sﬂfe ﬂhd We had 72 children late on
happy environment for Monday!
everyone, Thi“k bCfOl’Q go“ Remember the gates close

at 8.45am on south and

y shout or get angry with staff. o, \oin vour
ﬁfSPECT yOURSE(.F, RESPECT children should be in
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Shouting & swearing

tolerated anywher OTHERS ‘ before then. They should
’ be in class at 8.45 and
We are all role models for the children at Mission Grove. 9am

Have
Miss




SPECIAL DATES

Complete our online form

by scanning the QR code

Or call our customer resolution
centre on

and follow the menu options to speak
to Morgan Sindall Property Services.
They will then pass this information on
to the Damp and Mould team.

COST-OF-LIVING
SUPPORT

We know that many of you
are struggling to make ends
meet, and that extra support
is needed during this difficult
time. Whatever your specific

challenges or needs, we're
here to help.

Scan the QR code
to see how we can help

17th Year 6 Enterprise week
Possible Eid

19th Moorhen London Aguarium

20th Finance Governors

Mission Globes 5pm
21st Year 4 Sleepover
22nd Windrush event at Town Hall

24th—28th Sports week

26th Sponsored mile

JULY

1st Waxwing @ Garden Museum
2nd Year 3 @ London trip

Year 5 Come Dine with me
3rd Transition day
4th Magic Flute
Full Governors—South site
South site Polling station
5th Reports coming home
8th—11th  Year 2 swimming
8th Wagtail@Garden Museum
Parent Evening
9th Woodpecker @Garden Museum
Year 5 Observatory trip
Tennis competition
Parent Evening

13th Summer Fair

15th Bastille Day




You will have noticed that
E the Site Service Officers
7 have been making the

) outdoor furniture look
more colourful, whilst
helping to protect the
wood.
The children in Reception
gave a helping hand with
heir playground fence.
' The SSOs have also built
a fence that they are
looking to sell if any one

IS interested.

ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE BY CLASS

Form

R Mallard

R Magpie

1 Kittiwake

R Merlin

R Moorhen

2 Wagtail

2 Woodpecker
5 Goldcrest

Nursery North Full Time
Nursery North PM
4 Barn Owl

1 Kestrel

1 Kingfisher

3 Swan

Nursery South AM
2yr North PM

2yr North AM

4 Blackbird
Nursery North AM
Nursery South PM
1 Kinglet

4 Buzzard

2 Waxwing

2 Wren

5 Grouse

3 Swallow

3 Skylark

5 Goose

6 Chaffinch

6 Cuckoo

3 Sparrow

5 Goldfinch

6 Chiff Chaff

Nursery South Full Time

6 Crow

%

87.48%
89.75%
90.78%
91.25%
91.92%
91.96%
92.15%
92.16%

92.61%
92.84%
92.87%
93.04%
93.05%
93.27%
93.34%
93.40%
93.43%
93.61%
93.64%
93.64%
93.70%
93.70%
93.73%
94.02%
94.28%
94.31%
94.46%
94.73%
94.85%
94.99%
95.10%
95.35%
95.59%

95.90%
96.05%



This week the people from London in Bloom came to admire the
plants outside the South Site. Connie (Buzzard class) helped to pick
up the litter from around the area to make sure everything looked
good!

Here she is showing just how tall our Plant of the Week can grow! But
she said be careful not to touch because these plants are quite
prickly!

Plant of the week
Teasel
Scientific name: Dipsacus fullonum

Teasel have brown, prickly stems and conical seed heads. They are
visited by bees when in flower, and birds when seeding. They are
sometimes even visited by goldfinches and other birds!

Thank you to Swan and Wagtail class for their entertaining
assemblies. Thank you also to the parents who attended and
your continued support.

NN

Saturday July 13th

f"ﬁ;’

Mission Grove PTK




%% easyfundraising

Shop with your favourite brands (9
and you'll raise donations for

Mission Grove Primary School

;

Scan the QR code to visit our cause page

Make a difference, sign up today!

Shop with thousands of brands

TESCO @ trainline  MONEVSUPERMARKET ASDA M jusT ear

Et Sy M&S Booking.com b. TUI SCREV:/X



