

Friday 14thJune 2024 Volume 1, Issue 32

For many it will be a long weekend of celebrations with Eid. Mission Grove wishes everyone happiness and peace this weekend. The school will be open as normal on Monday. We may have to merge some classes due to staff absence, but it will be learning as normal

Some children and classes will have received an invitation for the annual Mission Globes which we have rescheduled to next Thursday. The event starts at 5pm and we ask you to get out your BAFTA winning dress and jewels and make your way down the red carpet for an evening of festivity; hosted by our very own Mr Darling. There will be pop corn and drinks on sale.

Thank you to the parents who completed the questionnaire. There were less responses them we expected. The information will be summarised in next weeks newsletter.

Can I remind all parents that the teachers are all teaching at the start of the day. Your child enters the school and gets to their classroom to be greeted by their teacher and the teaching starts. If you would like to get a message to them please

- 1- write it in a note for your child to hand to them
- 2- speak to the staff member on the gate or door
- 3- go to the office and leave the message there.



We are all role models for the children at Mission Grove.

Have a great weekend Miss Jennings





We had 72 children late on Monday!

Remember the gates close at 8.45am on south and 9am on North. Your children should be in before then. They should be in class at 8.45 and 9am

SPECIAL DATES

HOW TO REPORT DAMP AND MOULD

Complete our online form by scanning the QR code



Or call our customer resolution centre on

0208 496 4197

and follow the menu options to speak to Morgan Sindall Property Services. They will then pass this information on to the Damp and Mould team.



COST-OF-LIVING SUPPORT

We know that many of you are struggling to make ends meet, and that extra support is needed during this difficult time. Whatever your specific challenges or needs, we're here to help.

Scan the QR code to see how we can help



17th Year 6 Enterprise week

Possible Eid

19th Moorhen London Aquarium

20th Finance Governors

Mission Globes 5pm

21st Year 4 Sleepover

22nd Windrush event at Town Hall

24th—28th Sports week

26th Sponsored mile

<u>JULY</u>

1st Waxwing @ Garden Museum

2nd Year 3 @ London trip

Year 5 Come Dine with me

3rd Transition day

4th Magic Flute

Full Governors—South site

South site Polling station

5th Reports coming home

8th—11th Year 2 swimming

8th Wagtail@Garden Museum

Parent Evening

9th Woodpecker @Garden Museum

Year 5 Observatory trip

Tennis competition

Parent Evening

13th Summer Fair

15th Bastille Day



You will have noticed that the Site Service Officers have been making the outdoor furniture look more colourful, whilst helping to protect the wood.

The children in Reception gave a helping hand with their playground fence.
The SSOs have also built a fence that they are looking to sell if any one

is interested.



ATTENDANCE PERCENTAGE BY CLASS

Form %	
R Mallard	87.48%
R Magpie	89.75%
1 Kittiwake	90.78%
R Merlin	91.25%
R Moorhen	91.92%
2 Wagtail	91.96%
2 Woodpecker	92.15%
5 Goldcrest	92.16%
Nursery North Full Time	92.61%
Nursery North PM	92.84%
4 Barn Owl	92.87%
1 Kestrel	93.04%
1 Kingfisher	93.05%
3 Swan	93.27%
Nursery South AM	93.34%
2yr North PM	93.40%
2yr North AM	93.43%
4 Blackbird	93.61%
Nursery North AM	93.64%
Nursery South PM	93.64%
1 Kinglet	93.70%
4 Buzzard	93.70%
2 Waxwing	93.73%
2 Wren	94.02%
5 Grouse	94.28%
3 Swallow	94.31%
3 Skylark	94.46%
5 Goose	94.73%
6 Chaffinch	94.85%
6 Cuckoo	94.99%
3 Sparrow	95.10%
5 Goldfinch	95.35%
6 Chiff Chaff	95.59%
Nursery South Full Time	95.90%
6 Crow	96.05%

This week the people from London in Bloom came to admire the plants outside the South Site. Connie (Buzzard class) helped to pick up the litter from around the area to make sure everything looked good!

Here she is showing just how tall our Plant of the Week can grow! But she said be careful not to touch because these plants are quite prickly!

Plant of the week

Teasel

Scientific name: Dipsacus fullonum

Teasel have brown, prickly stems and conical seed heads. They are visited by bees when in flower, and birds when seeding. They are sometimes even visited by goldfinches and other birds!

Thank you to Swan and Wagtail class for their entertaining assemblies. Thank you also to the parents who attended and your continued support.







Shop with your favourite brands (**) and you'll raise donations for Mission Grove Primary School



Scan the QR code to visit our cause page



Make a difference, sign up today!

Shop with thousands of brands



















